Contents

List of Figures and Tables
Contributors

Preface and Acknowledgements

1 Major Policy Challenges of Ageing Societies: Britain and
Germany Compared
Alan Walker and Gerhard Naegele

2 Pension Reform and the Socio-economic Status of Older
People
Jay Ginn, Uwe Fachinger and Winfried Schmdhl

3 Ageing and the Labour Market -~ A Comparison of Policy
Approaches
Frerich Frerichs and Philip Taylor

4 The Silver Economy - Purchasing Power and the Quest for
Quality of Life
Wolfgang Potratz, Tobias Gross and Josef Hilbert

5 Gender and Ageing - The Role of Social Networks
Ingrid Eyers and Gertrud Backes

6 Minority Ethnic Elders in Germany and the UK
Vera Gerling

7 The Changing Generational Contract Within and Outside
the Family: Britain and Germany Compared
Monika Reichert and Judith Phillips

8 Health Status and Health Policy
Anita Pfaff

9 Long-term Care in Germany and the UK
Caroline Glendinning and Gerhard Igl

vii

Xiv

22

46

82

106

125

142

165

202



vi Contents
10 Societal and Political Participation
Tony Maltby and Christiane Rohleder

Conclusion
Gerhard Naegele and Alan Walker

Bibliography

Index

233

252

264
293



