## Contents

List of Figures and Tables Contributors		vii
		ix
Preface and Acknowledgements		
1	Major Policy Challenges of Ageing Societies: Britain and Germany Compared Alan Walker and Gerhard Naegele	1
2	Pension Reform and the Socio-economic Status of Older People Jay Ginn, Uwe Fachinger and Winfried Schmähl	22
3	Ageing and the Labour Market – A Comparison of Policy Approaches Frerich Frerichs and Philip Taylor	46
4	The Silver Economy – Purchasing Power and the Quest for Quality of Life Wolfgang Potratz, Tobias Gross and Josef Hilbert	82
5	Gender and Ageing – The Role of Social Networks  Ingrid Eyers and Gertrud Backes	106
6	Minority Ethnic Elders in Germany and the UK Vera Gerling	125
7	The Changing Generational Contract Within and Outside the Family: Britain and Germany Compared <i>Monika Reichert and Judith Phillips</i>	142
8	Health Status and Health Policy Anita Pfaff	165
9	Long-term Care in Germany and the UK Caroline Glendinning and Gerhard Igl	202

## vi Contents

10	Societal and Political Participation Tony Maltby and Christiane Rohleder	233
	nclusion hard Naegele and Alan Walker	252
Bib.	liography	264
Ind	ex	293